



Schedule A – 2026 Operating Budget Summary – FINAL JANUARY 12, 2026

	Department Display Name
	2025 Adopted Budget
	2026 FINAL
	2026 ± $

	3000-Tax
	(16,200,077)
	(16,767,511)
	(567,435)

	3100-Payments in Lieu
	(484,486)
	(482,171)
	2,315

	3200-OMPF
	(2,530,400)
	(2,818,700)
	(288,300)

	3600-Miscellaneous Revenue
	(583,160)
	(363,729)
	219,431

	4100-Council
	162,384
	342,995
	180,611

	4110-Administration
	589,024
	892,589
	303,565

	4120-Finance
	2,279,537
	2,558,274
	278,737

	4130-Facilities Management
	(18,948)
	31,232
	50,180

	4150-Human Resources
	486,126
	481,663
	(4,463)

	4160-POA
	(208,194)
	(155,244)
	52,950

	4170-IT
	1,049,963
	1,208,701
	158,738

	4200-Health & Safety
	117,370
	134,345
	16,975

	4210-Fire
	1,026,219
	1,089,680
	63,461

	4220-Police - Uniformed
	5,690,128
	4,184,673
	(1,505,455)

	4230-Police - Civilian
	25,700
	61,660
	35,960

	4240-Pet Control
	(1,000)
	(970)
	30

	4250-Parking Control
	65,557
	77,517
	11,960

	4260-Building Inspection
	203,376
	254,585
	51,209

	4270-Court Security
	(133,600)
	(147,881)
	(14,281)

	4280-Emergency Preparedness
	10,700
	11,430
	730

	4310-Public Works Central Services
	999,827
	1,170,543
	170,716

	4340-School Safety Guards
	36,081
	36,695
	614

	4360-Roads - Paved
	775,600
	841,380
	65,780

	4361-Roads - Unpaved
	100,500
	134,800
	34,300

	4362-Roads - Bridges and Culverts
	130,055
	94,375
	(35,680)

	4363-Winter Control-exc Sidewalk & Parking
	576,890
	673,065
	96,175

	4364-Winter Control-only Sidewalk & Parking
	89,800
	160,382
	70,582

	4365-Street Lighting
	182,900
	170,170
	(12,730)

	4366-Other Transportation Services
	187,950
	204,471
	16,521

	4367-Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside
	10,250
	10,330
	80

	4410-Fleet Management
	(101,659)
	(67,010)
	34,649

	4430-Transit - Handi Transit
	42,570
	45,713
	3,143

	4450-Wastewater
	-
	-
	-

	4460-Storm Sewer - Urban
	277,400
	318,690
	41,290

	4461-Storm Sewer - Rural
	37,000
	45,500
	8,500

	4470-Waste Management - Collection
	265,800
	277,000
	11,200

	4471-Waste Management - Disposal
	(817,715)
	(735,775)
	81,940

	4500-Recycling
	(124,940)
	(141,085)
	(16,145)

	4610-Health Services - NWHU
	429,027
	446,488
	17,460

	4620-Cemetery
	77,137
	74,148
	(2,989)

	4730-Kenora District Home for the Aged
	838,216
	839,034
	818

	4740-KDSB Levy
	1,409,656
	1,432,821
	23,165

	4750-Child Care Centre
	4,000
	6,400
	2,400

	4760-Best Start Hub
	500
	500
	-

	4810-Arena
	732,591
	836,481
	103,890

	4820-Outdoor Facilities
	49,150
	45,969
	(3,181)

	4830-Pool & Fitness Centre
	475,368
	527,131
	51,764

	4840-Golf Course
	97,641
	40,606
	(57,035)

	4841-Sandy Beach Leisureplex
	-
	(10,000)
	(10,000)

	4850-Parks
	420,585
	463,095
	42,510

	4860-Recreation Department
	377,123
	505,223
	128,100

	4880-Aaron Park
	-
	-
	-

	4890-Museum
	100,704
	131,361
	30,657

	4900-Planning & Development
	(34,790)
	(31,800)
	2,990

	4940-Community Development
	185,343
	180,564
	(4,779)

	5000-Library
	623,220
	635,441
	12,221

	6420-Waterworks
	-
	-
	-

	8000-Airport
	-
	44,158
	44,158

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total Operating
	-
	-
	-
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